
SAYLL Spring 2024 Master Contact List As of April 15, 2024

1 of 2

Division Team Name Email Phone # Name Phone # Email CLUB
Girls 8U Gold Sarah Meehan Sarahnmeehan@gmail.com 603-988-9070 Dylan Thomas 818-384-1265 dylandthomas@gmail.com SEACOAST
Girls 8U Maroon Christina Bergeron christina.bergeron@gmail.com 603-231-5061 Scott Scott 603-494-7093 sascott@cityofportsmouth.com SEACOAST
Girls 8U White Brianne Dickson briannecdickson@gmail.com 603-662-4448 Craig Schreck 603-674-3790 craig.schreck@comcast.net SEACOAST
Girls 10U White Erin Proulx erin@proulxrealestate.com 603-957-8142 Kristin Marshall 617-816-1023 kkmarshall3@gmail.com SEACOAST
Girls 10U Gray Joe Friesel jfriesel17@gmail.com 207-710-9348 Colleen Bender 603-498-4213 cmanning84@hotmail.com SEACOAST
Girls 10U Gold Stephanie Cohen stephcohen331@gmail.com 603-502-7130 Jess Denuzzio 603-988-9342 jbdenuzzio@gmail.com SEACOAST
Girls 10U Black David White dwhite555@gmail.com 603-969-9225 Helen Straus Neill 603-591-3801 helen.neill7@gmail.com SEACOAST
Girls 10U Maroon Sean Creeley sean.creeley@gmail.com 603-547-0509 Liz Dyer 603-702-1603 lizboddy5@gmail.com SEACOAST

Boys 8U Gold Corey Wilt corriganwilt@yahoo.com 740-590-0790 SEACOAST
Boys 8U Maroon Roscoe Bishop roscoe.bishop@gmail.com 207-653-7369 SEACOAST
Boys 10U Gold Ryan Proulx ryan@proulxrealestate.com 603-498-6479 Cyrus Beer 617-276-6488 cyrusbeer1@gmail.com SEACOAST
Boys 10U Maroon Chris Russo chrisrusso603@gmail.com 207-251-9766 Adam Bottrill 207-653-3274 abottrill@gmail.com SEACOAST

Girls 10U Andy King andy.king.mn@gmail.com 651-354-4395 KITTERY
Girls 8U Nate Molinari nathanielmolinari@gmail.com 315-592-1463 KITTERY

Boys 10U Jess Baughman jnmbaughman@gmail.com 802-578-7982 KITTERY

Girls 8U Karyn Jennings karynpjennings@gmail.com 6034214151 OYSTER RIVER
Girls 8U Joe Jennings joejennings19@gmail.com OYSTER RIVER
Girls 10U Kelly Millar kellyjanefarrell@gmail.com 5304481032 OYSTER RIVER
Girls 10U Lilly Anderson lily.andersonl@gmail.com 2077498627 OYSTER RIVER

Boys 8U Anne Golding anne@newspacere.com 6038340091 OYSTER RIVER
Boys 8U Paul Valentine pjv7777@gmail.com 6073298648 OYSTER RIVER
Boys 10U Kurt Kimball kurtjkimball@gmail.com 603-923-9020 OYSTER RIVER
Boys 10U Cam Keyes keyescj1@gmail.com 603-320-9166 OYSTER RIVER
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Girls 8U WHITE Marge Knowles coachmarge87@gmail.com 603-548-8357 MARSHWOOD
Girls 8U PURPLE Jason Gori jasongori@gmail.com 207-332-9752 MARSHWOOD
Girls 10U WHITE Andrew Elwelll elwell_andrew@yahoo.com 207-467-0593 MARSHWOOD
Girls 10U PURPLE Lisa Sloan feldmanlj@gmail.com 603-834-1096 MARSHWOOD

Boys 8U WHITE Kevin Etter ketter727@icloud.com 207-337-3774 MARSHWOOD
Boys 8U PURPLE Chris Marshall cn_marshall@yahoo.com 603-380-1021 MARSHWOOD
Boys 10U WHITE Nate Murphy dumpa74@aol.com 603-591-5445 MARSHWOOD
Boys 10U PURPLE Ryan Kaschen mx537@yahoo.com 207-451-8150 MARSHWOOD

Girls 8U Lindsay Hanson lindsayrhanson@gmail.com 603-491-0967 COCHECO

Boys 8U Brandon Dube brandondube@yahoo.com 617-913-5001 COCHECO
Boys 8U Craig Brady brady1371@gmail.com 781-414-6510 COCHECO

Boys 8U Al LeBlanc aleblanc82@gmail.com RIPTIDE
Boys 8U Ryan Sansosti ryansansosti@yahoo.com RIPTIDE
Boys 8U Steve McIsaac RIPTIDE
Boys 10U Nick Lord nlord42@yahoo.com RIPTIDE
Boys 10U Al Brown nhamptonhandyman@gmail.com RIPTIDE

Girls 8U Britton Sampson britton.sampson@gmail.com RIPTIDE
Girls 8U Danielle Bennett daniellehornsby13@gmail.com RIPTIDE
Girls 8U Kelly Sweet kelw0524@gmail.com RIPTIDE
Girls 8U Braden Verge RIPTIDE
Girls 10U Colleen Farias colleen@ciderstreetdesigns.com RIPTIDE
Girls 10U Marissa Christie christie.marissa@gmail.com RIPTIDE
Girls 10U Tasha Baczewski natasha.baczewski@gmail.com RIPTIDE


